NORTH AMERICA CALL: +1-954-346-2442  •  EUROPE CALL: +44 (0)1903 768200
KEY FEATURES
  >96% Efficiency Rectifiers
  500A / 26.8kW Load Capacity
  Remote Monitoring & Control
  Field Replaceable Controller
  Ethernet Comm. with SNMPv3

select a suitable matching battery
cabinet when completing the
ordering guide.
UNIPOWER NORTH AMERICA • 3900 Coral Ridge Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33065, USA  • Tel: +1-954-346-2442 • Fax: +1-954-340-7901 • Sales-NorthAmerica@unipowerco.com
UNIPOWER EUROPE • Parkland Business Centre, Chartwell Road, Lancing, BN15 8UE, ENGLAND • Tel: +44(0)1903 768200 • Sales-Europe@unipowerco.com
 Guardian Access (GDN.S.48.M24 / GDN.S.48.MS32) - 6
CONFIGURATION GUIDE
PLEASE COMPLETE THE BELOW TABLE AND SUBMIT TO UNIPOWER FOR VERIFICATION AND CONF. NO. ALLOCATION
(This form is fully interactive and may be completed electronically OR it can be printed and complete by hand)
STEP 1 - CUSTOMER DETAILS
Company:	 _______________________________
Address:	 _______________________________
	 _______________________________
Zip Code:	 _________   Country:  ____________
Contact Name:	 ________________________________
Email Address:	 ________________________________
Telephone:		 ________________________________
Quantity for quotation:	 __________
STEP 2 - CHASSIS TYPE - Choose one version
5 Rectifier Positions or 10 Rectifier Positions 5 Rectifiers      OR 10 Rectifiers single input      OR 10 Rectifiers dual input
STEP 3 - RECTIFIER MODULES - Choose one type only and enter quantity between 1 and 10 - dummies will be inserted into unused slots
FMP20.48 - 2000W - >92.5% Efficiency (APAC region only)
FMPe20.48G - 2000W - >96% Efficiency
FMP25.48G - 2500W - >92% Efficiency
FMPe30.48G - 2900W - >95% Efficiency
FMPe30.48C - 2900W - >95% Efficiency (APAC region only)
	 FMP20.48
OR	 FMPe20.48G
OR	 FMP25.48G                                  Quantity _____
OR	 FMPe30.48G
OR	 FMPe30.48C
STEP 4 - CONTROLLER & ALARM INTERFACE - Select desired controller and alarm interface
PCC (APAC region only)
ACC Extended with SD Card Slot (default configuration)
ACC Extended without SD Card Slot
PCC
OR
ACC WITH SD card slot      OR  ACC WITHOUT SD card slot
Alarm Interface - 4 Relays or 10 Relays or 10 Relays + PLD2 4 Relays      OR  10 Relays      OR  10 Relays + PLD2
STEP 5 - BATTERY LVD CONTACTOR Select 400A or 500A and 2 breaker (default), 4 breaker or 6 breaker (not available with LVLD)
400A LVD | 2 battery breaker positions (21 load breaker positions)
400A LVD | 4 battery breaker positions (18 load breaker positions)
400A LVD | 6 battery breaker positions (15 load breaker positions)
500A LVD | 2 battery breaker positions (21 load breaker positions)
500A LVD | 4 battery breaker positions (18 load breaker positions)
500A LVD | 6 battery breaker positions (15 load breaker positions)
400A - 2 positions       OR  4 positions       OR  6 positions
OR
500A - 2 positions       OR  4 positions       OR  6 positions
STEP 6 - BATTERY BREAKERS - Choose rating and quantity based on step 5 choice or NONE (Breakers MUST be identical rating)
OR   80A 1 pole x 1 or x 2 or x 3 or x 4 or x 5 or x 6 (APAC only)